beneficial ownership of the Company's capital stock immediately before and after
the effectuation of the Reverse Split by:

   o   each  shareholder  known by the Company to be the beneficial  owner of
   more  than 5% of the  Company's  outstanding  securities  prior to and
   after the Reverse Split;
   o   each current director of the Company;
   o   each of the executive officers of the Company; and
   o   all current directors and executive officers as a group.

   Unless  otherwise  specified,  the address of each of the persons set forth
below is in care of Energroup  Technologies  Corporation,  12890  Hilltop  Road,
Argyle, Texas 76226.

   Before effectiveness of the   After effectiveness of the Reverse
   Reverse Split (2)   Split (3)

   Amount of   Amount of
 Name and Address of   Beneficial   Percent of   Beneficial   Percent of
 Beneficial Owner (1)   Ownership   Common Stock   Ownership   Common Stock
 --------------------   ---------   ------------   ---------   ------------

 Principal Shareholders
 Timothy P. Halter (4)   11,200,000   83.0%   1,600,000   83.0%
 David Brigante (4)   11,200,000   83.0%   1,600,000   83.0%
 George Diamond (4)   11,200,000   83.0%   1,600,000   83.0%
 Marat Rosenberg (4)   11,200,000   83.0%   1,600,000   83.0%
 Jenson  Services, Inc.(5)   2,105,000   15.6%   300,714   15.6%
 Directors and Officers
 Stephen R. Fry   0   -   0   -

Edgar Filing: ENERGROUP TECHNOLOGIES CORP - Form PRE 14C

6

 Timothy P. Halter (4)   11,200,000   83.0%   1,600,000   83.0%
 Thomas J. Howells   0   -   0   -
 All Directors and executive   11,200,000   83.0%   209,581   83.0%
 officers as a group (3 Persons)

   (1)  Beneficial  ownership has been determined in accordance with the rules
   of the SEC and  generally  includes  voting or  investment  power with
   respect to securities.  Except as otherwise  provided herein,  each of
   the  beneficial  owners listed above has direct  ownership of and sole
   voting power and investment power with respect to the shares of Common
   Stock.

   4

   (2)  A total of  13,497,421  shares of Common  Stock are  considered  to be
   outstanding pursuant to Rule 13d-3(d)(1) under the Exchange Act. There